# CH \$40.00 536406

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM601007

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MaryRuth Organics, LLC		10/02/2020	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MaryRuth Organics, LLC	
Street Address:	1171 South Robertson Blvd, #148	
City:	Los Angeles	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90035	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5364062	MARYRUTH'S

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2483584400

**Email:** trademarks@brookskushman.com

Correspondent Name: Robyn S. Lederman

**Address Line 1:** 1000 Town Center, 22nd Floor **Address Line 4:** Southfield, MICHIGAN 48075-1238

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robyn S. Lederman
SIGNATURE:	/rlederman/
DATE SIGNED:	10/02/2020

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Confirmatory Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007068 FRAME: 0916

900572726

**CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT** 

This Trademark Assignment is made effective October 2, 2017, by and between

MaryRuth Organics, LLC, a Limited Liability Company organized in the State of New York, with

its principal business address located at 1622 S. Bedford Street, Los Angeles, California 90035

("Assignor"), and MaryRuth Organics, LLC, a Limited Liability Company organized under the

State of California, with its principal place of business at 1171 South Robertson Blvd, #148 Los

Angeles, California 90035 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor used in its business and is the owner of record of the following

trademark and registration (the "Mark"):

Mark: MARYRUTH'S Reg. No. 5364062

Issued: December 26, 2017

WHEREAS, Assignee acquired the above trademark and goodwill to which said

trademark pertains, and desires to record the transfer of the trademark registration and

goodwill associated therewith in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

MaryRuth Organics, LLC (New York), Assignor confirms on October 2, 2017, for good

and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, it assigned

and transferred to MaryRuth Organics, LLC (California), all right, title and interest in and to the

Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, together with any

claims for damages for past infringement.

MaryRuth Organics, LLC (Assignor)

v: <u>Laller al</u>

Title and Date: <u>८೦೦</u>

10 2 2020

MaryRuth Organics, LLC (Assignee)

By: <u>Calledon</u>

and Date: <u>COC</u>

10 2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 007068 FRAME: 0917

**RECORDED: 10/02/2020**